109 retrospectively if it does not entail any undue cost or effort. The Company has

assessed impairment of financial assets in conformity with Ind AS 109.

(B) Optional exemptions availed
(i) Leases
Appendix C to Ind AS 17 requires an entity to assess whether a contract or

arrangement contains a lease. In accordance with Ind AS 17, this assessment should be

carried out at the inception of the contract or arrangement. Ind AS 101 provides an

option to make this assessment on the basis of facts and circumstances existing at the

date of transition to Ind AS, except where the effect is expected to be material.

(C) Reconciliations between Ind AS and previous GAAP are given below
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash

flows for previous periods. The following table represent the reconciliations from

previous GAAP to Ind AS.

 NALIN LEASE FINANCE LIMITED

29TH ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

Page | 112

Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition April 01, 2018 and as at March 31, 2019

(` in thousands)

Previous

GAPP
Adjustments Ind AS Previous GAPP Adjustments Ind AS

Assets

1. Financial Assets

(a) Cash and Cash Equivalents   4,620.67   -   4,620.67   4,619.48   -   4,619.48

(b) Bank Balance Other than Cash and

Cash Equivalents

   3,446.23   -   3,446.23   5,451.03   -   5,451.03

(c) Loans   229,504.43   -   229,504.43   223,284.95   -   223,284.95

2. Non Financial Assets

(a) Inventories   179.78   -   179.78   142.48   -   142.48

(b) Current Tax Assets (Net)   1,729.69   -   1,729.69   1,707.68   -   1,707.68

(c) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)   278.50   (30.54)   247.96 27.71   -   27.71

(d) Right of Use Assets   -   1,067.91   1,067.91   1,868.84   1,868.84

(e) Property, Plant & Equipments   3,735.53   -   3,735.53   2,798.80   -   2,798.80

(f) Other Non Financial Assets   93.47   -   93.47   117.05   -   117.05

Total Assets   243,588.29   1,037.37   244,625.66   238,149.18   1,868.84   240,018.02

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

1. Financial Liabilities

(a) Trade Payables   -   -   -   -   -   -

(b) Debt Securities   -   -   -   -   -   -

(c) Borrowings (Other than debt securities)   61,471.65   -   61,471.65   73,830.23   73,830.23

(d) Other financial Liabilities   237.52   -   237.42   246.85   246.85

2. Non-financial Liabilities

(a) Current Tax Liabilities (net)   2,128.24   -   2,128.24   1,507.34   -   1,507.34

(b) Provisions   121.60   -   121.60   91.50   -   91.50

(d) Other Non-financial Liabilities   -   1,618.97   1,618.67   -   2,518.73   2,518.73

3. Equity

(a) Equity Share Capital   65,581.80   -   65,581.80   65,581.80   -   65,581.80

(b) Other Equity   114,047.49   (581.60)   113,465.89   96,891.46   (649.89)   96,241.57

Total Liabilities and Equity   243,588.29   1,037.37   244,625.26   238,149.18   1,868.84   240,018.02

Reconciliation of equity as at April 01, 2018 and as at  March 31, 2019 summarised in below table

(` in thousands)

Note No. March 31,2019 April 01,2018

179,629.29   162,473.26

1 (595.87)   (335.63)

(353.33)   (353.33)

2 (1,601.86)   (800.93)

2,000.00   840.00

3 (30.54)   -

(581.60)   (649.89)

179,047.69   161,823.37

As at March 31, 2019

Particulars

Equity as per IND AS

Equity as per Previous GAAP

Adjustments:

Amortisation of finance cost as per EIR method

On recognition of ROU asset and Corresponding lease liability

Total Adjustments

Depreciation and impairment

Reversal of Lease Rental Expenses

Deferred tax

Particular

As at April 01, 2018

 NALIN LEASE FINANCE LIMITED

29TH ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

Page | 113

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2019

(` in thousands)

Previous

GAPP
Adjustments Ind AS

Revenue from operations

(i) Interest Income   42,054.71   -   42,054.71

(ii) Sale of services   555.67   -   555.67

(iii) Other revenue from operations   2,137.61   -   2,137.61

(I) Total revenue from operations   44,747.99   -   44,747.99

(II) Other income   194.75   -   194.75

(III) Total Income (I+II)   44,942.74   -   44,942.74

Expenses

(i) Finance Cost   9,128.17   260.24   9,388.41

(ii) Impairment on financial instruments   (8.37)   800.93   792.56

(iii) Employee Benefits Expenses   6,228.93   6,228.93

(iv) Depreciation, amortization and impairment   693.88   693.88

(v) Other expenses   5,429.37   (1,160.00)   4,269.37

(IV) Total expenses   21,471.97   (98.83)   21,373.14

(V) Profit before tax (III-IV)   23,470.77   98.83   23,569.60

(VI) Tax expense:

Current tax   6,575.31   -   6,575.31

Deferred tax   (250.79)   30.54   (220.25)

Provision for taxes related to earlier periods   (9.77)   -   (9.77)

(VII) Profit for the period (V-VI)   17,156.03   68.29   17,224.32

(VIII) Other Comprehensive Income   -   -   -

(IX) Total Comprehensive Income for the year (VII+VIII)   17,156.03   68.29   17,224.32

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2019 summarised in below table

(` in thousands)

Note No. March 31,2019

17,156.03

1 (260.24)

2 (800.93)

1,160.00

3 (30.54)

68.29

17,224.32

-

17,224.32

Particular

Total comprehensive income under Ind AS

Reversal of Lease Rental Expenses

Deferred tax

Total Adjustments

Net Profit before OCI as per Ind AS

Other comprehensive income (net of tax)

Particular

Profit after Tax as per Indian GAAP

Adjustments:

Amortisation of finance cost as per EIR method